

News Release

March 6, 2025 Release Number: 4923

MEDIA CONTACT

Chloe Field, Public Information Officer

Mobile: (843) 991-1391

Email: cfield@charlestoncounty.org

Office of Business Opportunities to host meet and greet event for prime and subcontractors

The Charleston County Office of Business Opportunities is hosting its annual Meet and Greet for Prime and Subcontractors on Thursday, March 27, 2025, from 6 p.m. to 8 p.m. at the Opportunity Center, located at 8570 Rivers Avenue in North Charleston.

This event invites businesses seeking subcontracting opportunities to connect directly with experienced contractors and county staff to explore potential future partnerships within government contracting.

Key event highlights include:

- Meet and Greet: Engage in face-to-face conversations with established contractors, creating opportunities to discuss potential partnerships and collaborations.
- Contractor Showcase: Gain insights into the capabilities and expertise of participating contractors through interactive showcases, highlighting their past projects and areas of specialization.
- Business Matchmaking Sessions: Participate in tailored business matchmaking sessions, allowing you to meet one-on-one with contractors to discuss potential collaborations and align capabilities.
- Resource Center: Access a resource center with information on government contracting regulations, certification processes, and other valuable resources to support your subcontracting journey.

The event is free, but registration is required. Click here to register.

The Charleston County Office of Business Opportunities, located at 4050 Bridge View Drive, Suite 500 in North Charleston, works to ensure the participation of small business in the competitive process of public procurement and provides training and development opportunities to support their growth.

In keeping with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), those needing assistance should contact Charleston County at (843) 202-6917 during regular business hours.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, please visit www.charlestoncounty.org.







